

SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS TO THE ROAD TRAFFIC OFFENDERS ACT 1988

- 3.**—(1) Section 36 (disqualification until test is passed)(**1**) shall be amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (11)—
- (a) in paragraph (a)—
- (i) for “member State” there shall be substituted “EEA State”, and
- (ii) the words from “(as” to “1988)” shall be omitted, and
- (b) in paragraph (b), for “that Act” there shall be substituted “the Road Traffic Act 1988”.
- (3) After that subsection there shall be inserted—
- “(11A) In subsection (11) above “designated country or territory” means a country or territory designated under section 108(2) of the Road Traffic Act 1988.”

(1) Substituted by section 32 of the 1991 Act.